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TechResin®
 2204ND

High Density Polyethylene High Molecular Weight (HDPE-HMW) Bimodal Resin 
Designed For Thin Gauge Film Extrusion Applications 

TechResin® 2204ND is a high molecular weight grade of HDPE designed for high drawdown to produce thin 

films with good processing and physical properties. TechResin® 2204ND is well balanced in overall physical 

properties and provides good stiffness for thin gauge film applications.  

TechResin® 2204ND meets all requirements of the U.S. Food and Drug Administration as specified in 21 

CFR 177.1520, covering safe use of polyolefin articles intended for direct food contact.   

Multi-Wall Bag Liners 

Merchandise Bags 

Suggested Applications: 

T-Shirt Bags 

Trash Can Liners and Heavy Duty Bags 

Nominal Physical Properties: 

PROPERTY 

ASTM 

TEST 

METHOD UNIT VALUE 

D1238 g/10 min. 0.04 

D1238 g/10 min. 8.00 

D1505 g/cm
3
 

DSC C

D1709 g/mil 

D1922 g/mil 

D882 psi. 

D882 % 

Typical Resin Properties for 2204ND: 

Melt Index 

HLMI 

Density 

Melting Point 

Typical 2204ND Film Properties:  
Dart Drop Impact Strength 

Elmendorf Tear Strength  

Tensile Strength at Break 

Tensile Elongation at Break 

1% Secant Modulus D882 psi. 

0.949 

131.0 

470 

16/165* 

8,600/5,750* 

286/440* 

73,000/124,000* 

* MD / TD

Note: Film properties are not intended to be used as specifications.  They represent 0.50 mil film produced in laboratory conditions at 

a blow-up ratio of 4.0:1 and a stalk height of 8 times the die diameter. Output: 14.5 Lbs/Hr./In. Die Circumference.   
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