



## TechResin® 2204ND

## High Density Polyethylene High Molecular Weight (HDPE-HMW) Bimodal Resin Designed For Thin Gauge Film Extrusion Applications

TechResin® 2204ND is a high molecular weight grade of HDPE designed for high drawdown to produce thin films with good processing and physical properties. TechResin® 2204ND is well balanced in overall physical properties and provides good stiffness for thin gauge film applications.

TechResin® 2204ND meets all requirements of the U.S. Food and Drug Administration as specified in 21 CFR 177.1520, covering safe use of polyolefin articles intended for direct food contact.

## **Suggested Applications:**

T-Shirt Bags Multi-Wall Bag Liners Trash Can Liners and Heavy Duty Bags Merchandise Bags

## **Nominal Physical Properties:**

	ASTM TEST		
PROPERTY	METHOD	UNIT	VALUE
Typical Resin Properties for 2204ND:			
Melt Index	D1238	g/10 min.	0.04
HLMI	D1238	g/10 min.	8.00
Density	D1505	g/cm <sup>3</sup>	0.949
Melting Point	DSC	°C	131.0
Typical 2204ND Film Properties:			
Dart Drop Impact Strength	D1709	g/mil	470
Elmendorf Tear Strength	D1922	g/mil	16/165*
Tensile Strength at Break	D882	psi.	8,600/5,750*
Tensile Elongation at Break	D882	%	286/440*
1% Secant Modulus	D882	psi.	73,000/124,000*

<sup>\*</sup> MD / TD

Note: Film properties are not intended to be used as specifications. They represent 0.50 mil film produced in laboratory conditions at a blow-up ratio of 4.0:1 and a stalk height of 8 times the die diameter. Output: 14.5 Lbs/Hr./In. Die Circumference.

Published 02/01/12, Revised 12/05/16

MDT does not guarantee reproduction of these results. This is not a Certificate of Analysis and the customer is responsible for testing and confirming the Material Properties before making commercial use of the product to ensure that the product is fit for the intended application and that the product can be used, and any waste material disposed of, safely, properly, and legally based on the customer's or other's circumstances. Determination of the suitability and fitness of the product for any particular application is the sole responsibility of the purchaser of the product. This information is solely intended for informational purposes. This material confirmation relates solely to the product listed above and not as incorporated in any product or used in any process. Material Difference Technology makes no warranty or representation of any kind, regarding the information given or the products described, and expressly disclaims all implied warranties and conditions of quality, merchanitbility and suitability or fitness for a particular purpose. the customer or other user of the product assumes all risk and liability arising out of the use of the product, whether used alone or in combination with other materials The presence absence or lack of information herein with respect to any particular international, national, federal, state or local law, statute, regulation, order or rule should not be construed to mean that product is regulated under, complies with or is exempt from such international, national, federal state or local law, statute, regulation, order or rule